

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6969 OF 2005

ANANTHARAMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHALINGAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
For M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request is made for adjournment of the appeal
stating that the counsel for the appellant -
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, is unwell. List this appeal
after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER